
Long Beach State (19-12, 5-4 Big West) -vs- # 23 UC Irvine (21-11, 8-1 Big West)
4/12/2015 at Irvine, Calif. (Anteater Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Chris Mathewson (4-3)
Loss: Manarino, Evan (3-1)
HBP: Chris Mathewson
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Stephen Fritzoni First: Dwayne Finley Third Base: Gary Gillman 
Start: 1:05 pm   Time: 2:52   Attendance: 789   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:
- Manarino faced 1 batter in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Long Beach State 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 5 12 0
UC Irvine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1

Long Beach State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Garrett Hampson ss 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
Daniel Jackson c 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
Zack Rivera rf 5 1 1 0 0 3 5
Alex Bishop 1b 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
Brock Lundquist dh 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Luke Rasmussen lf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Tristan Mercadel lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joey Sanchez cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Jonathan Serven 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Zack Domingues 2b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Chris Mathewson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Darren McCaughan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 5 12 3 1 10 7

2B: Garrett Hampson (1); Daniel Jackson (1); Alex Bishop (1); Luke
Rasmussen (1); Jonathan Serven (1); Zack Domingues (1)
SH: Alex Bishop (1)
SB: Garrett Hampson (1)
CS: Brock Lundquist (1); Joey Sanchez (1)
DP: 1

UC Irvine 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Duarte, Mikey ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
McClanahan, Jerry c 3 0 0 0 1 2 3
Hiura, Keston cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Bishop, Cameron rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Holland, Mitchell 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Castro, Wyatt lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Cassolato, Evan lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Paulino, Kris ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Munoz, Jonathan dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Cooper, Ryan pr/dh 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brontsema, John 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Coss, Parker 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Martinez, Andrew ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Palmer, Grant 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Manarino, Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garcia, Alonzo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sparling, Sean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davis, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 0 5 0 3 7 8

HBP: Brontsema, John (1)
E: Coss, Parker (1)

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chris Mathewson (W, 4-3) 8.0 5 0 0 2 6 0 0 1 0 28 31 6 11 109
Darren McCaughan 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 15
Totals 5 0 0 3 7 0 0 1 0 31 35 8 11 124

UC Irvine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Manarino, Evan (L, 3-1) 6.0 5 3 2 1 7 0 0 0 0 23 25 5 6 109
Garcia, Alonzo 1.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 24
Sparling, Sean 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 14
Davis, Kyle 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 17
Totals 12 5 4 1 10 1 0 0 0 37 39 9 6 164



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Long Beach State - Top of 1st LBS UCI
HAMPSON, Gar flied out to lf (1-2). 0 0
JACKSON, Dan flied out to rf (3-2). 0 0
RIVERA, Zack struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0

UC Irvine - Bottom of 1st LBS UCI
Duarte grounded out to ss (0-2). 0 0
McClanahan struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Hiura walked (3-0). 0 0
Bishop struck out looking (0-2). 0 0

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd LBS UCI
BISHOP, Alex flied out to rf (2-1). 0 0
LUNDQUIST, B struck out looking (2-2). 0 0
RASMUSSEN, L singled to right field (1-0). 0 0
SANCHEZ, Joe struck out looking (0-2). 0 0

UC Irvine - Bottom of 2nd LBS UCI
Holland grounded out to p (2-2). 0 0
Castro struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Munoz grounded out to 2b (0-2). 0 0

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd LBS UCI
SERVEN, Jona grounded out to ss (3-1). 0 0
DOMINGUES, Z struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2). 0 0
HAMPSON, Gar struck out looking (0-2). 0 0

UC Irvine - Bottom of 3rd LBS UCI
Brontsema flied out to rf (1-1). 0 0
Coss flied out to cf (1-0). 0 0
Duarte singled to right field (1-0). 0 0
McClanahan flied out to cf (0-2). 0 0

Long Beach State - Top of 4th LBS UCI
JACKSON, Dan singled to left field (1-2). 0 0
RIVERA, Zack singled down the 3b line (2-2); JACKSON, Dan advanced to second. 0 0
BISHOP, Alex reached on an error by 3b, SAC, bunt, advanced to second (0-0); RIVERA, Zack scored;
JACKSON, Dan scored. 2 0
LUNDQUIST, B struck out swinging (0-2). 2 0
RASMUSSEN, L doubled to left center, RBI (2-2); BISHOP, Alex scored, unearned. 3 0
SANCHEZ, Joe flied out to cf (0-1); RASMUSSEN, L advanced to third. 3 0
SERVEN, Jona grounded out to 3b (1-2). 3 0

UC Irvine - Bottom of 4th LBS UCI
Hiura grounded out to ss (1-1). 3 0
Bishop struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2). 3 0
Holland singled to right center (3-2). 3 0
Castro struck out swinging (0-2). 3 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Long Beach State - Top of 5th LBS UCI
Cassolato to lf for Castro. 3 0
DOMINGUES, Z grounded out to ss (1-2). 3 0
HAMPSON, Gar grounded out to ss (3-2). 3 0
JACKSON, Dan doubled to left field (1-1). 3 0
RIVERA, Zack struck out looking (2-2). 3 0

UC Irvine - Bottom of 5th LBS UCI
Munoz flied out to cf (1-2). 3 0
Brontsema hit by pitch (2-2). 3 0
Coss grounded out to c unassisted, interference (1-1). 3 0
Duarte singled to center field (0-0); Brontsema advanced to second. 3 0
McClanahan struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2). 3 0

Long Beach State - Top of 6th LBS UCI
BISHOP, Alex grounded out to ss (3-1). 3 0
LUNDQUIST, B out at first 1b to p (2-1). 3 0
RASMUSSEN, L popped up to 2b (2-1). 3 0

UC Irvine - Bottom of 6th LBS UCI
Hiura grounded out to ss (0-2). 3 0
Bishop grounded out to ss (0-2). 3 0
Holland flied out to rf (1-1). 3 0

Long Beach State - Top of 7th LBS UCI
SANCHEZ, Joe walked (3-1). 3 0
Garcia to p for Manarino. 3 0
SANCHEZ, Joe out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 0
SERVEN, Jona doubled down the lf line (3-2). 3 0
DOMINGUES, Z doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-2); SERVEN, Jona scored. 4 0
HAMPSON, Gar singled to right field (1-1); DOMINGUES, Z advanced to third. 4 0
JACKSON, Dan struck out swinging (3-2); HAMPSON, Gar stole second. 4 0
RIVERA, Zack flied out to cf (1-2). 4 0

UC Irvine - Bottom of 7th LBS UCI
MERCADEL, Tr to lf for RASMUSSEN, L. 4 0
Cassolato grounded out to 2b (1-0). 4 0
Munoz singled down the lf line (0-0). 4 0
Cooper pinch ran for Munoz. 4 0
Brontsema flied out to lf (1-0). 4 0
Martinez pinch hit for Coss. 4 0
Martinez grounded out to ss (3-2). 4 0

Long Beach State - Top of 8th LBS UCI
Palmer to 3b for Martinez. 4 0
Sparling to p for Garcia. 4 0
BISHOP, Alex doubled down the lf line (1-0). 4 0
BISHOP, Alex advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 0
LUNDQUIST, B singled to left center, RBI (2-1); BISHOP, Alex scored. 5 0
MERCADEL, Tr flied out to cf (1-0). 5 0
LUNDQUIST, B out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 0
SANCHEZ, Joe struck out swinging (2-2). 5 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UC Irvine - Bottom of 8th LBS UCI
Duarte grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 0
McClanahan walked (3-0). 5 0
Hiura singled to left field (1-0); McClanahan advanced to second. 5 0
Bishop grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2); Hiura out on the play. 5 0

Long Beach State - Top of 9th LBS UCI
Davis to p for Sparling. 5 0
SERVEN, Jona flied out to rf (3-1). 5 0
DOMINGUES, Z singled to left center (0-0). 5 0
HAMPSON, Gar doubled to left field (1-1); DOMINGUES, Z advanced to third. 5 0
JACKSON, Dan flied out to rf (1-0). 5 0
RIVERA, Zack struck out looking (3-2). 5 0

UC Irvine - Bottom of 9th LBS UCI
McCaughan, D to p for MATTHEWSON. 5 0
Holland struck out looking (3-2). 5 0
Paulino pinch hit for Cassolato. 5 0
Paulino flied out to cf (0-0). 5 0
Cooper to dh. 5 0
Cooper walked (3-2). 5 0
Brontsema flied out to lf (0-1). 5 0


